GENERAL NOTES

1.

2.

10.

Owner/Applicant: Thomas Scull

Existing conditions & Property borders taken from Survey performed by
James R. Boney, NJ License No. 31264, Dated 12-17-22

Existing measurements taken from Architectural Drawings provided by
McAfee Architects, James E. McAfee, NJ License No. 21A101800000, Dated
08-08-24

Legal Description: Being known as Tax Lot 15.01, Tax Block 86.03 as shown
on sheet number 18 of the current official Tax Map of the Sea Isle City.

Project Description: Project involves a 2nd Story Addition to the rear of the
existing 2-Story Single Family home. The addition will provide the owner with
an additional 227 sq ft space. Addition of space remains within the footprint
of the existing building.

Utilities: The Project does not require any new utility services. Existing
electric, gas, water & sewer is not shown, but is to remain in service.

Grading: No grade level alterations (except landscaping) are proposed. No
topography (existing or proposed) included.

Stormwater: No increase in impervious coverage resulting from the proposed
development. No stormwater management features propose

All new landscaping is to be provided with automatic underground irrigation

Project is in FEMA Flood Zone AE 9.0. Local Design Flood Elevation: 12.0
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John E. Halbruner
NJ Registered Architect No. 15952
NJ Professional Engineer No. 42918

Project:
Scull Residence
Second Floor Addition
Location:
ZONING CONFORMANCE SCHEDULE 207 86th Street
SEAISLE CITY, RESIDENTIAL "R-2" DISTRICT
TEM ORDINANCE REQUIRED Existing Ex. Conf ? PROPOSED CONFORMANCE? Block 86.03, Lot 15.01
Parking § 26-23.8 2 Spaces per Dwell < 1,500 0 NO NO CHANGE VARIANCE Sea Isle City
Requirements sf REQUIRED Ca pe May Cou nty
Principal Permitted (§ 26-46.1 Single Family Dwelling Single Family Dwelling YES NO CHANGE YES New Je rsey
Uses
Min. Front Yard § 26-46.4 15 Ft 6.48 Ft NO NO CHANGE ENC
Setback § 26-46.4 (2nd Floor) 15 Ft 145 F¢ NO 6.48 Ft VARIANCE
REQUIRED
§ 26-46.13 (Stairs) 14 Ft 0 Ft NO NO CHANGE ENC
Min. Side Yard § 26-46.5(a) (East) 5 Ft 316 Ft NO 3.48 Ft TO ADDITION ENC - VARIANCE Cliont.
Setback REQUIRED
§ 26-46.5(a) (West) 5 Ft 1.83 F¢ NO 1.86 Ft TO ADDITION ENC - VARIANCE Thomas Scull
REQUIRED
§ 26-46.5(a) (Total Min) 15 Ft 4.99 Ft NO 5.34 (ADDITION) ENC - VARIANCE No.  Description Date
REQUIRED
§ 26-46.13 (Stairs) 5 Ft 1.93 F¢ NO NO CHANGE ENC 1. | Initial Issuance 05.09.24
§ 26-46.5(b) (Outdoor Shower) 5 Ft 35Ft NO NO CHANGE ENC 2. Rear Addition 08.23.24
§ 26-46.5(b) (Deck) 5 Ft 21Ft NO NO CHANGE ENC
Min. Rear Yard § 26-46.6 20 Ft 44.81 Ft YES NO CHANGE YES
Setback § 26-46.6 (Outdoor Shower) 20 Ft 41.0Ft YES NO CHANGE YES
§ 26-46.6 (Deck) 5 Ft 37.6 Ft YES NO CHANGE YES
Min. Lot Area § 26-46.7(a) 5,000 SF 2000 SF NO NO CHANGE ENC
Min. Lot Frontage  |§ 26-46.7(b) 50 Ft 20 Ft NO NO CHANGE ENC
Min. Lot Depth § 26-46.7(b) 100 Ft 100 F¢ YES NO CHANGE YES — e
Max. Bldg Height § 26-46.8(a) 32 Ft Above L.D.F.E 18.2 Ft Above L.D.F.E YES NO CHANGE YES TKE] JEH
(peaked roof) Project No.
Max. Lot Coverage |§ 26-46.9 35% (700 SF) 35% (700 SF) YES 35% (700 SF) YES 33837.01
(impervious)
Max. Lot Coverage |§ 26-46.9 45% (900 SF) 39% (788 SF) YES 39% (788 SF) YES
(accessory ex.
decks)
Max F.AR 26-46.10 0.8 (1,600 SF 0.66 (1,250 SF YES .
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